Caldwell (2-0,0-0 CACC) -vs- Assumption (0-2,0-0 NE10)
11/09/24 at Andrew Laska Gym, Worcester, MA

Date: 11/09/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’t';: d‘;;ggff'ﬁ Caldwell 35 40 75
Site: Andrew Laska Gym, Worcester, MA Assumption 26 46 72
Referees: JOsean Vegas, Joey Reyes, Chris Brown
Caldwell 75
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  Horn,De'Angelo * 37 9-13 3-4 4-4 3-5 8 2 3 0 1 2 25
23  Bueno,Derrick - 26 6-11 0-2 2-2 4-2 6 3 3 2 0 3 14
13 Williams,Jaiden * 20 4-4 3-3 0-1 0-2 2 3 0 1 1 0 11
02 Evans,Melvin - 24 1-7 0-1 3-5 0-4 4 3 2 3 1 0 5
05 Philbert,Isaiah * 26 2-9 0-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 3 4
01 Heber,Mark 27 3-11 1-3 2-2 4-0 4 0 3 4 0 2 9
40 Ngom,Moussa 12 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 0 4
04  Parsons,Kirk 23 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 1 3
15 Bull,Jaryn 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-61 8-21 13-16 13-18 31 16 17 16 3 11 75
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-34 38.24% 5-14 35.71% 4-4 100.00%
Second Half 14-27 51.85% 3-7 42.86% 9-12 75.00%
Total 27-61 44.3% 8-21 38.1% 13-16 81.3%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 16

Assumption 72

Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  McCown,Zamareon * 32 6-12 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 1 0 1 12
20 Barnes,Jamal = 30 4-5 3-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0o 11
33  Michalski,Luke * 23 5-9 0-1 0-1 3-2 5 3 1 0 0 0 10
15 Dembele,Daouda o 23 2-5 0-1 4-4 0-6 6 4 1 1 2 0 8
05 Cunningham-Pemberton,Tayeshawn * 15 1-5 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 4 0 1 1 0 3
01 Hicks,Kyle 21 5-7 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 4 10
10 Tangishaka,Leonard 19 3-4 1-2 1-2 1-5 6 1 2 2 0 2 8
00 Mawo,Barilugbene 17 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 1 0 4 8
32 Payne,Noah 17 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 6 0 0 2
12 Alcindor,Myles 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-55 4-14 6-10 7-22 29 15 13 17 3 11 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28 42.86% 0-6 0.00% 2-3 66.67%
Second Half 19-27 70.37% 4-8 50.00% 4-7 57.14%
Total 31-55 56.4% 4-14 28.6% 6-10 60.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 17

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 28

Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Caldwell

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Assumption

MISS 3PTR by BUENO,DERRICK

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JAIDEN
ASSIST by HORN,DE'ANGELO

BLOCK by EVANS,MELVIN

MISS 3PTR by BUENO,DERRICK

FOUL by EVANS,MELVIN

REBOUND DEF by HORN,DE'ANGELO
MISS 3PTR by PHILBERT,ISAIAH

BLOCK by HORN,DE'ANGELO
REBOUND DEF by HORN,DE'ANGELO
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JAIDEN
ASSIST by HORN,DE'ANGELO

REBOUND DEF by PHILBERT,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by HORN, DE'ANGELO(fastbreak)
ASSIST by EVANS,MELVIN

FOUL by BUENO,DERRICK

SUB OUT by BUENO,DERRICK

SUB IN by NGOM,MOUSSA

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,MELVIN
GOOD JUMPER by PHILBERT,ISAIAH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAIDEN
MISS JUMPER by PHILBERT,ISAIAH

STEAL by PHILBERT,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by HORN,DE'ANGELO(in the paint)
ASSIST by PHILBERT,ISAIAH
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REBOUND DEF by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON

MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON

GOOD TIPIN by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON(in the paint)
FOUL by MICHALSKI,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON
REBOUND OFF by MICHALSKI,LUKE
GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,JAMAL
ASSIST by MICHALSKI,LUKE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MICHALSKI,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,JAMAL
MISS JUMPER by DEMBELE,DAOUDA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DEMBELE,DAOUDA

MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON
REBOUND OFF by BARNES,JAMAL
MISS LAYUP by MICHALSKI,LUKE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON

REBOUND DEF by DEMBELE,DAOUDA
TURNOVER by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON
SUB OUT by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON
SUB OUT by DEMBELE,DAOUDA
SUB OUT by BARNES,JAMAL

SUB OUT by MICHALSKI,LUKE
SUB IN by MAWO,BARILUGBENE
SUB IN by HICKS,KYLE

SUB IN by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD
SUB IN by ALCINDOR,MYLES

SUB IN by PAYNE,NOAH



SUB OUT by PHILBERT,ISAIAH
SUB IN by HEBER,MARK

REBOUND DEF by NGOM,MOUSSA
MISS LAYUP by EVANS,MELVIN(in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMS,JAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,MELVIN
TURNOVER by NGOM,MOUSSA

MISS 3PTR by HEBER,MARK
REBOUND OFF by HORN,DE'ANGELO
GOOD LAYUP by HORN,DE'ANGELO(in the paint)
FOUL by WILLIAMS,JAIDEN

SUB OUT by EVANS,MELVIN

SUB IN by PARSONS,KIRK

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAIDEN

SUB IN by BULL,JARYN

FOUL by NGOM,MOUSSA

SUB OUT by HORN,DE'ANGELO

SUB IN by PHILBERT,ISAIAH

FOUL by NGOM,MOUSSA
TURNOVER by NGOM,MOUSSA

SUB OUT by NGOM,MOUSSA
SUB IN by BUENO,DERRICK

GOOD LAYUP by BUENO,DERRICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by PARSONS,KIRK

MISS 3PTR by PARSONS, KIRK

REBOUND OFF by HEBER,MARK

TURNOVER by HEBER,MARK

TURNOVER by HEBER,MARK

GOOD LAYUP by BUENO,DERRICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by HEBER,MARK

MISS LAYUP by PARSONS,KIRK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HEBER,MARK
GOOD DUNK by HEBER,MARK(in the paint)

STEAL by PHILBERT,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by PHILBERT,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by BUENO,DERRICK
SUB IN by HORN,DE'ANGELO

REBOUND DEF by PHILBERT,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by PHILBERT,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by PHILBERT,ISAIAH
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MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,NOAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD

MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,NOAH(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by MAWO,BARILUGBENE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALCINDOR,MYLES

TURNOVER by ALCINDOR,MYLES

TURNOVER by PAYNE,NOAH
SUB OUT by ALCINDOR,MYLES
SUB IN by BARNES,JAMAL

TURNOVER by PAYNE,NOAH

GOOD JUMPER by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD(in the paint)

ASSIST by HICKS,KYLE

STEAL by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD

STEAL by MAWO,BARILUGBENE

GOOI? LAYUP by MAWO,BARILUGBENE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,KYLE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by PAYNE,NOAH

STEAL by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD

MISS 3PTR by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD

REBOUND DEF by MAWO,BARILUGBENE

GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,KYLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD



STEAL by PARSONS,KIRK
MISS 3PTR by PHILBERT,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by PHILBERT,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by BULL,JARYN

SUB IN by EVANS,MELVIN
SUB IN by BUENO,DERRICK

MISS LAYUP by BUENO,DERRICK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HORN,DE'ANGELO
REBOUND OFF by BUENO,DERRICK
TURNOVER by BUENO,DERRICK

STEAL by HEBER,MARK
MISS LAYUP by EVANS,MELVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PARSONS,KIRK
MISS JUMPER by HEBER,MARK

REBOUND DEF by BUENO,DERRICK
MISS 3PTR by HEBER,MARK
REBOUND OFF by BUENO,DERRICK
MISS JUMPER by PARSONS,KIRK

FOUL by BUENO,DERRICK

SUB OUT by HEBER,MARK
SUB IN by PHILBERT,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by BUENO,DERRICK
GOOD FT by BUENO,DERRICK
SUB OUT by BUENO,DERRICK
SUB IN by NGOM,MOUSSA

REBOUND DEF by HORN,DE'ANGELO
GOOD 3PTR by HORN,DE'ANGELO
ASSIST by EVANS,MELVIN

MISS JUMPER by NGOM,MOUSSA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by EVANS,MELVIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
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TURNOVER by PAYNE,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD
TURNOVER by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD
SUB OUT by MAWO,BARILUGBENE

SUB OUT by PAYNE,NOAH

SUB IN by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON

SUB IN by DEMBELE,DAOUDA

FOUL by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD
SUB OUT by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD
SUB IN by MICHALSKI,LUKE

STEAL by HICKS,KYLE
TURNOVER by HICKS,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by MICHALSKI,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by MICHALSKI,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by DEMBELE,DAOUDA

SUB OUT by HICKS,KYLE
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON

GOOD FT by DEMBELE,DAOUDA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by DEMBELE,DAOUDA(fastbreak)
FOUL by DEMBELE,DAOUDA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MICHALSKI,LUKE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MICHALSKI,LUKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEMBELE,DAOUDA
GOOD LAYUP by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON(in the paint)

BLOCK by DEMBELE,DAOUDA
REBOUND DEF by DEMBELE,DAOUDA
GOOD JUMPER by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON



SUB OUT by PARSONS,KIRK 02:29

SUB IN by HEBER,MARK 02:29
SUB OUT by EVANS,MELVIN 02:20
SUB IN by PARSONS,KIRK 02:20
MISS JUMPER by HEBER,MARK 02:05
REBOUND OFF by HEBER,MARK --
MISS LAYUP by HEBER,MARK(in the paint) 02:01
REBOUND OFF by NGOM,MOUSSA --
01:57 FOUL by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON
GOOD FT by NGOM,MOUSSA 01:57 27-22 V5
GOOD FT by NGOM,MOUSSA 01:57 28-22 V6
FOUL by PARSONS,KIRK 01:45
01:45 SUB OUT by BARNES,JAMAL
01:45 SUB IN by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD
SUB OUT by NGOM,MOUSSA 01:45
SUB IN by BUENO,DERRICK 01:45
01:45 MISS FT by MICHALSKI,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by PARSONS,KIRK --
01:28 FOUL by DEMBELE,DAOUDA
GOOD 3PTR by HEBER,MARK 01:15 31-22 V9

ASSIST by BUENO,DERRICK =
00:54 31-24 V7 GOOD LAYUP by MICHALSKI,LUKE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON
GOOD LAYUP by BUENO,DERRICK(in the paint) 00:43 33-24 V9
ASSIST by PARSONS,KIRK =
00:31 MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by MICHALSKI,LUKE
00:28 33-26 V7 GOOD LAYUP by MICHALSKI,LUKE(in the paint)

00:28 SUB OUT by DEMBELE,DAOUDA

00:28 SUB IN by MAWO,BARILUGBENE

00:03 FOUL by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON
GOOD JUMPER by HEBER,MARK 00:00 35-26 V9

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Caldwell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Assumption
20:00 SUB OUT by MAWO,BARILUGBENE
20:00 SUB OUT by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD
20:00 SUB IN by DEMBELE,DAOUDA
20:00 SUB IN by BARNES,JAMAL
SUB OUT by HEBER,MARK 20:00
SUB OUT by PARSONS,KIRK 20:00
SUB IN by EVANS,MELVIN 20:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAIDEN 20:00
19:48 TURNOVER by BARNES,JAMAL
STEAL by PHILBERT,ISAIAH 19:48
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAIDEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 19:42 37-26 V11
FOUL by HORN,DE'ANGELO 19:27
19:27 MISS FT by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON

- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:27 37-27 V10 GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON
MISS LAYUP by BUENO,DERRICK(in the paint) 19:16
-- REBOUND DEF by DEMBELE,DAOUDA
19:00 37-30 V7 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,JAMAL
-- ASSIST by DEMBELE,DAOUDA
GOOD LAYUP by BUENO,DERRICK(in the paint) 18:39 39-30 V9
ASSIST by PHILBERT,ISAIAH --
18:32 39-33 V6 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,JAMAL(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:22



MISS 3PTR by PHILBERT,ISAIAH
REBOUND OFF by HORN,DE'ANGELO
GOOD LAYUP by HORN,DE'ANGELO(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HORN,DE'ANGELO
FOUL by EVANS,MELVIN

GOOD LAYUP by PHILBERT,ISAIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by BUENO,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by BUENO,DERRICK

MISS 3PTR by PHILBERT,ISAIAH

REBOUND OFF by HORN,DE'ANGELO

GOOD LAYUP by HORN,DE'ANGELO(in the paint)

STEAL by BUENO,DERRICK
MISS LAYUP by EVANS,MELVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BUENO,DERRICK

SUB OUT by PHILBERT,ISAIAH
SUB IN by NGOM,MOUSSA
SUB OUT by BUENO,DERRICK
SUB IN by PHILBERT,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by EVANS,MELVIN

GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,MELVIN(in the paint)

MISS FT by EVANS,MELVIN

MISS LAYUP by EVANS,MELVIN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by EVANS,MELVIN
SUB OUT by PHILBERT,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by NGOM,MOUSSA
SUB IN by HEBER,MARK

SUB IN by BUENO,DERRICK
MISS FT by EVANS,MELVIN

SUB OUT by EVANS,MELVIN
SUB IN by PARSONS,KIRK

MISS 3PTR by HORN,DE'ANGELO
REBOUND OFF by BUENO,DERRICK
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JAIDEN
ASSIST by HEBER,MARK

STEAL by HORN,DE'ANGELO
GOOD JUMPER by HORN,DE'ANGELO(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HORN,DE'ANGELO
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FOUL by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON

GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,JAMAL

MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON

TURNOVER by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON

BLOCK by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON

FOUL by MICHALSKI,LUKE
SUB OUT by DEMBELE,DAOUDA
SUB IN by MAWO,BARILUGBENE

GOOD LAYUP by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON(in the paint)

FOUL by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM-PEMBERTON
SUB OUT by MICHALSKI,LUKE

SUB IN by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD

SUB IN by PAYNE,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD
GOOD LAYUP by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON(in the paint)
ASSIST by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD

REBOUND DEF by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON

GOO?JUMPERbyMCCOMNLZAMAREONUaﬁbmaMUnthe
paint

FOUL by PAYNE,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MAWO,BARILUGBENE(in the paint)

ASSIST by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD

TURNOVER by PAYNE,NOAH

FOUL by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON



REBOUND DEF by HORN,DE'ANGELO
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JAIDEN

MISS JUMPER by HEBER,MARK

TURNOVER by PARSONS,KIRK

TURNOVER by BUENO,DERRICK

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL by HORN,DE'ANGELO

MISS JUMPER by HEBER,MARK

STEAL by BUENO,DERRICK
MISS LAYUP by HORN,DE'ANGELO(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BUENO,DERRICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by HEBER,MARK

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAIDEN

SUB IN by EVANS,MELVIN

SUB OUT by PARSONS, KIRK
SUB IN by PHILBERT,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by BUENO,DERRICK(in the paint)

STEAL by HORN,DE'ANGELO

MISS LAYUP by BUENO,DERRICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,MELVIN
TURNOVER by EVANS,MELVIN

GOOD LAYUP by HORN,DE'ANGELO(in the paint)
ASSIST by BUENO,DERRICK

55-46
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55-54
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59-56
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61-58
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V1

V3

V5

V3

V5

V3

MISS 3PTR by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON
REBOUND OFF by MAWO,BARILUGBENE
MISS 3PTR by BARNES,JAMAL

STEAL by MAWO,BARILUGBENE

GOOI? DUNK by MAWO,BARILUGBENE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by MAWO,BARILUGBENE
GOOD JUMPER by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON(in the paint)

STEAL by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON

SUB OUT by BARNES,JAMAL

SUB IN by HICKS,KYLE

GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,KYLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MAWO,BARILUGBENE

STEAL by MAWO,BARILUGBENE

MISS FT by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD

REBOUND DEF by MAWO,BARILUGBENE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,KYLE
GOOD 3PTR by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD
ASSIST by HICKS,KYLE

TURNOVER by MAWO,BARILUGBENE

TURNOVER by HICKS,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD
MISS LAYUP by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON(in the paint)

STEAL by MAWO,BARILUGBENE
GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,NOAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by MAWO,BARILUGBENE

MISS LAYUP by MAWO,BARILUGBENE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD

GOOD DUNK by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by MAWO,BARILUGBENE

SUB OUT by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD

SUB OUT by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON

SUB IN by DEMBELE,DAOUDA

SUB IN by BARNES,JAMAL

SUB IN by MICHALSKI,LUKE



SUB OUT by EVANS,MELVIN
SUB OUT by BUENO,DERRICK
SUB IN by PARSONS,KIRK
SUB IN by NGOM,MOUSSA
GOOD 3PTR by PARSONS,KIRK
ASSIST by HORN,DE'ANGELO

GOOD LAYUP by NGOM,MOUSSA(in the paint)

ASSIST by PHILBERT,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by HORN,DE'ANGELO
GOOD FT by HORN,DE'ANGELO
FOUL by NGOM,MOUSSA

REBOUND DEF by HORN,DE'ANGELO
GOOD 3PTR by HORN,DE'ANGELO

ASSIST by PARSONS,KIRK
FOUL by PHILBERT,ISAIAH

TURNOVER by HEBER,MARK

TURNOVER by PHILBERT,ISAIAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by PHILBERT,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by NGOM,MOUSSA
SUB IN by EVANS,MELVIN
SUB IN by BUENO,DERRICK

GOOD FT by HEBER,MARK
SUB OUT by PARSONS, KIRK
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAIDEN
GOOD FT by HEBER,MARK

TURNOVER by HEBER,MARK

FOUL by BUENO,DERRICK

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAIDEN
SUB IN by PARSONS,KIRK

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,MELVIN
REBOUND OFF by HEBER,MARK
FOUL by EVANS,MELVIN
TURNOVER by EVANS,MELVIN

SUB OUT by PARSONS,KIRK
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAIDEN

STEAL by HEBER,MARK

64-58

64-60
66-60

67-60
68-60

71-60

71-62

71-64

71-66

72-66

73-66
73-68

73-69

73-70

V6

V4
V6

V7
V8

Vi1

V9

V7

V5

V6

V7
V5

V4

V3

MISS LAYUP by HICKS,KYLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MICHALSKI,LUKE
GOOD DUNK by MICHALSKI,LUKE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by PAYNE,NOAH
SUB OUT by PAYNE,NOAH

SUB IN by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON
FOUL by DEMBELE,DAOUDA

MISS JUMPER by DEMBELE,DAOUDA

GOOD LAYUP by MICHALSKI,LUKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON

STEAL by HICKS,KYLE
GOOD JUMPER by HICKS,KYLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by HICKS,KYLE

GOOI? LAYUP by DEMBELE,DAOUDA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by HICKS,KYLE

FOUL by MICHALSKI,LUKE

GOOD JUMPER by DEMBELE,DAOUDA(in the paint)

STEAL by HICKS,KYLE

GOOD FT by DEMBELE,DAOUDA(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by DEMBELE,DAOUDA(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by MICHALSKI,LUKE
SUB IN by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD

SUB OUT by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD
SUB IN by MICHALSKI,LUKE

TURNOVER by BARNES,JAMAL



MISS LAYUP by HEBER,MARK(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAIDEN
SUB IN by PARSONS,KIRK

MISS LAYUP by HORN,DE'ANGELO(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TEAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by PARSONS,KIRK

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAIDEN

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,JAIDEN
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,MELVIN

GOOD FT by EVANS,MELVIN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by EVANS,MELVIN(fastbreak)
FOUL by WILLIAMS,JAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAIDEN

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JAIDEN(fastbreak)

STEAL by BUENO,DERRICK

01:05
01:05

00:49
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:18
00:18

00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:10
00:10

00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:04
00:04

00:02
00:02

00:02
00:00
00:00

73-72

74-72

75-72

V1

V2

V3

BLOCK by DEMBELE,DAOUDA
REBOUND DEF by MICHALSKI,LUKE
GOOD JUMPER by HICKS,KYLE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MICHALSKI,LUKE
SUB IN by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD

SUB OUT by TANGISHAKA,LEONARD
SUB IN by MICHALSKI,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON

FOUL by MCCOWN,ZAMAREON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by HICKS,KYLE(fastbreak)
FOUL by DEMBELE,DAOUDA
REBOUND DEF by DEMBELE,DAOUDA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by DEMBELE,DAOUDA



